



March 2018



REFERENCE: 18FOI 41

You requested the following information:

- 1) Please provide the number and type of vehicles used by the department as part of the Departmental Pool Car (DPC) service provided by the Government Car Service (GCS).**
- 2) Please state how each of these vehicles is powered - ie petrol/diesel/electric hybrid.**
- 3) Please provide a full breakdown of journeys by these vehicles over the last three full financial years and in the current financial year up to the present date. Please break this down separately for each year and then by minister or official, the number of journeys each individual has made, type of vehicle and mileage and desination town/city/London borough. Please include journeys where the vehicles were used to transport papers without a minister or official.**
- 4) Please provide a cost breakdown for the use of these vehicles in each financial year.**
- 5) Please provide a breakdown of department ministers' and officials' rail and air travel in the last three full financial years and the current financial year up to the present date. Please provide a cost breakdown for each year by minister, journey and destination and state whether it was first or second class.**
- 6) How much has the department spent on car parking for departmental vehicles in the last three financial years and the current financial year up to the present date.**

We have handled your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Please see the attached Annex.

